
1 501 ARTHUR LEBEAUPIN BONT EUROPE TEAM JUNIOR FR 49 49 98

2 537 MAURICE MAROSI TEAM ARENA GEISINGEN JUNIOR DE 48 48 96

3 529 JOÃO FRANCISCO  JESUS CDR SANTANENSE - MADEIRA JUNIOR PT 45 47 92

4 550 SANTIAGO VASQUEZ VILLAREAL TEAM SIMMONS RANA WORLD JUNIOR CO 50 41 91

5 503 BALARAM IYAPPAN TEAM SIMMONS RANA RACING JUNIOR IN 43 44 87

6 549 PEDRO PARKER  BRITO CDR PRAZERES - MADEIRA JUNIOR PT 46 39 85

7 541 MILES  MEAD ASTRO SPEED TEAM  / PIPER WHEELS USA JUNIOR US 47 37 84

8 536 MARTIM VIEIRA CLUB SPORT MARITIMO JUNIOR PT 37 45 82

9 538 MIGUEL MONTEIRO ROLLER LAGOS C.P. JUNIOR PT 41 40 81

10 559 XOEL VILARIÑO ORDÓÑEZ S.C.D. RABADEIRA JUNIOR ES 39 35 74

11 532 KRISH SHARMA TEAM SIMMONS RANA RACING JUNIOR IN 28 43 71

12 558 VINCENT LAMBERT PIBRAC ROLLER SKATING JUNIOR FR 22 46 68

13 554 TIAGO MESTRE ROLLER LAGOS C.P. JUNIOR PT 42 26 68

14 555 TIAGO MONTEIRO ROLLER LAGOS C.P. JUNIOR PT 31 36 67

15 522 JAVIER VICOS DEUS S.C.D. RABADEIRA JUNIOR ES 33 34 67

16 543 ONDREJ NOVACEK IN-LINE VESELÍ JUNIOR CZ 36 31 67

17 528 JOÃO DA SILVA MARTINS ARSENAL DE CANELAS JUNIOR PT 44 22 66

18 520 JANNES SEYFARTH SPEEDSKATING LEIPZIG E.V. JUNIOR DE 23 42 65

19 524 JESÚS  HERNÁNDEZ ÁLVAREZ CIUDAD DEL TURIA JUNIOR ES 35 30 65

20 517 IKER ESCUDERO RUBIO CMP ARGANDA JUNIOR ES 29 33 62

21 530 JON.RUDOLPH RUDOLPH RSV BLAU WEISS GERA E.V.  - AUFBAU TEAM JUNIOR DE 40 18 58

22 301 ADRIAN STEFANO TUQUERES BUSTAMANTEECUADOR JUNIOR EC 19 38 57

23 515 GUILHERME MARQUES CLUBE DESPORTIVO ÀGUIAS DE ALPIARÇA JUNIOR PT 34 23 57

24 516 IKER RUIZ FEDERACIO CATALANA ESPORTS HIVERN JUNIOR ES 20 32 52

25 521 JARNO HAITJEMA KNSB TALENT TEAM NOORD JUNIOR NL 27 25 52

26 552 STANISLAW SIKORA SKATE TEAM KOWALÓW JUNIOR PL 32 15 47

27 509 EWAN CHÉRON GROL VANNES AGGLO // ARMOS  TEAM-SILASPORT JUNIOR FR 16 29 45

28 504 CAS  VAN DEUREN SVO OUDEWATER JUNIOR NL 17 28 45

29 525 JOÃO BETTENCOURT CDR PRAZERES - MADEIRA JUNIOR PT 21 24 45

30 535 MANUEL EPPINGER TSUGV GROßBETTLINGEN JUNIOR DE 30 14 44

31 512 FINLAY DOWNHAM ROLLER LAGOS C.P. JUNIOR PT 24 19 43

32 560 SVEN HERMANN ROLLING STARS JUNIOR CH 18 20 38

33 551 SERGI ALVAREZ FEDERACIO CATALANA ESPORTS HIVERN JUNIOR ES 38 38

34 542 NICO BLUM INLINE CLUB MITTELLAND JUNIOR CH 15 21 36

35 545 PASQUAL PONS MAESTRE CIUDAD DEL TURIA JUNIOR ES 25 11 36

36 510 FEDERICO CHIRICO GRUPPO SPORTIVO PATTINAGGIO SANTA MARIA NUOVA ASD JUNIOR IT 14 17 31

37 514 GABRIEL FERREIRA PAREDE FC JUNIOR PT 1 27 28

38 508 ELIAS PESCHECK HALLESCHER ISC JUNIOR DE 26 26

39 506 CHRISTOFFER NUBE INLINE TEAM DENMARK JUNIOR DK 9 12 21

40 505 CHRISTIAN DE LA CRUZ PÉREZ CLUB AL-ANDALUS (MÁLAGA) JUNIOR ES 11 10 21

41 539 MIGUEL PALMEIRO SADA PATIN JUNIOR ES 7 13 20

42 556 TIAGO TEIXEIRA RODRIGUES CDR SANTANENSE - MADEIRA JUNIOR PT 3 16 19

43 540 MIGUEL ANGEL PEZ BAQUEDANO CLUB PATINAJE OGÍJARES JUNIOR ES 10 9 19

44 544 PABLO DANIEL SANTOS FERNÁNDEZS.C.D. RABADEIRA JUNIOR ES 12 6 18

45 548 PEDRO TAVARES PAREDE FC JUNIOR PT 8 7 15

46 534 LUIS SOCORRO MERINO CLUB AL-ANDALUS (MÁLAGA) JUNIOR ES 13 2 15

47 533 LARS PATROUILLE ZWAANTJES ROLLERCLUB ZANDVOORDE JUNIOR BE 6 8 14

48 531 JORGE AGUILERA GARCIA ALMASSORA CLUB PATI JUNIOR ES 5 4 9

49 557 VENUS DHOT AGRUPAMENTO DE ESCOLAS MARINHA GRANDE POENTE JUNIOR PT 4 3 7

50 527 JOÃO HENRIQUES CLUBE DESPORTIVO ÀGUIAS DE ALPIARÇA JUNIOR PT 5 5

51 513 FRANCESCO MARCHETTI DEBBY ROLLER TEAM JUNIOR IT 2 2

52 500 ANISH RAJ INDIA JUNIOR IN

53 507 CIAN CASCÃO ROLLER LAGOS C.P. JUNIOR PT

54 511 FILIPPO ZAZZARINI NUOVA RINASCITA RAVENNA JUNIOR IT

55 519 JANEK WEBER BLAU-GELB GROSS-GERAU JUNIOR DE

56 546 PAUL SCHNEIDER GETTORFER TV / TEAM ARENA GEISINGEN JUNIOR DE

57 547 PAULO PORTES ROLLER LAGOS C.P. JUNIOR PT

58 553 TIAGO MARREIROS ROLLER LAGOS C.P. JUNIOR PT
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Chief Judge

Davide Bravo | Eric Devos

BIB Skater Name Team Category Nation



1 501 ARTHUR LEBEAUPIN BONT EUROPE TEAM JUNIOR FR 45 44 89

2 551 SERGI ALVAREZ FEDERACIO CATALANA ESPORTS HIVERN JUNIOR ES 43 41 84

3 301 ADRIAN STEFANO TUQUERES BUSTAMANTEECUADOR JUNIOR EC 40 42 82

4 532 KRISH SHARMA TEAM SIMMONS RANA RACING JUNIOR IN 38 43 81

5 550 SANTIAGO VASQUEZ VILLAREAL TEAM SIMMONS RANA WORLD JUNIOR CO 41 40 81

6 517 IKER ESCUDERO RUBIO CMP ARGANDA JUNIOR ES 44 36 80

7 522 JAVIER VICOS DEUS S.C.D. RABADEIRA JUNIOR ES 42 37 79

8 529 JOÃO FRANCISCO  JESUS CDR SANTANENSE - MADEIRA JUNIOR PT 39 38 77

9 558 VINCENT LAMBERT PIBRAC ROLLER SKATING JUNIOR FR 34 39 73

10 549 PEDRO PARKER  BRITO CDR PRAZERES - MADEIRA JUNIOR PT 35 35 70

11 538 MIGUEL MONTEIRO ROLLER LAGOS C.P. JUNIOR PT 32 33 65

12 506 CHRISTOFFER NUBE INLINE TEAM DENMARK JUNIOR DK 33 32 65

13 541 MILES  MEAD ASTRO SPEED TEAM  / PIPER WHEELS USA JUNIOR US 37 26 63

14 536 MARTIM VIEIRA CLUB SPORT MARITIMO JUNIOR PT 30 28 58

15 521 JARNO HAITJEMA KNSB TALENT TEAM NOORD JUNIOR NL 31 27 58

16 520 JANNES SEYFARTH SPEEDSKATING LEIPZIG E.V. JUNIOR DE 26 30 56

17 509 EWAN CHÉRON GROL VANNES AGGLO // ARMOS  TEAM-SILASPORT JUNIOR FR 27 29 56

18 516 IKER RUIZ FEDERACIO CATALANA ESPORTS HIVERN JUNIOR ES 23 31 54

19 503 BALARAM IYAPPAN TEAM SIMMONS RANA RACING JUNIOR IN 28 24 52

20 559 XOEL VILARIÑO ORDÓÑEZ S.C.D. RABADEIRA JUNIOR ES 29 20 49

21 556 TIAGO TEIXEIRA RODRIGUES CDR SANTANENSE - MADEIRA JUNIOR PT 25 22 47

22 528 JOÃO DA SILVA MARTINS ARSENAL DE CANELAS JUNIOR PT 21 21 42

23 512 FINLAY DOWNHAM ROLLER LAGOS C.P. JUNIOR PT 22 19 41

24 543 ONDREJ NOVACEK IN-LINE VESELÍ JUNIOR CZ 24 16 40

25 510 FEDERICO CHIRICO GRUPPO SPORTIVO PATTINAGGIO SANTA MARIA NUOVA ASD JUNIOR IT 14 25 39

26 542 NICO BLUM INLINE CLUB MITTELLAND JUNIOR CH 20 18 38

27 508 ELIAS PESCHECK HALLESCHER ISC JUNIOR DE 36 36

28 545 PASQUAL PONS MAESTRE CIUDAD DEL TURIA JUNIOR ES 18 17 35

29 537 MAURICE MAROSI TEAM ARENA GEISINGEN JUNIOR DE 34 34

30 554 TIAGO MESTRE ROLLER LAGOS C.P. JUNIOR PT 8 23 31

31 535 MANUEL EPPINGER TSUGV GROßBETTLINGEN JUNIOR DE 16 15 31

32 544 PABLO DANIEL SANTOS FERNÁNDEZ S.C.D. RABADEIRA JUNIOR ES 17 12 29

33 504 CAS  VAN DEUREN SVO OUDEWATER JUNIOR NL 15 13 28

34 505 CHRISTIAN DE LA CRUZ PÉREZ CLUB AL-ANDALUS (MÁLAGA) JUNIOR ES 19 6 25

35 548 PEDRO TAVARES PAREDE FC JUNIOR PT 12 11 23

36 514 GABRIEL FERREIRA PAREDE FC JUNIOR PT 11 10 21

37 539 MIGUEL PALMEIRO SADA PATIN JUNIOR ES 6 14 20

38 540 MIGUEL ANGEL PEZ BAQUEDANO CLUB PATINAJE OGÍJARES JUNIOR ES 13 7 20

39 533 LARS PATROUILLE ZWAANTJES ROLLERCLUB ZANDVOORDE JUNIOR BE 10 9 19

40 531 JORGE AGUILERA GARCIA ALMASSORA CLUB PATI JUNIOR ES 1 8 9

41 557 VENUS DHOT AGRUPAMENTO DE ESCOLAS MARINHA GRANDE POENTE JUNIOR PT 7 2 9

42 525 JOÃO BETTENCOURT CDR PRAZERES - MADEIRA JUNIOR PT 9 9

43 530 JON.RUDOLPH RUDOLPH RSV BLAU WEISS GERA E.V.  - AUFBAU TEAM JUNIOR DE 4 4 8

44 527 JOÃO HENRIQUES CLUBE DESPORTIVO ÀGUIAS DE ALPIARÇA JUNIOR PT 2 5 7

45 524 JESÚS  HERNÁNDEZ ÁLVAREZ CIUDAD DEL TURIA JUNIOR ES 3 3 6

46 534 LUIS SOCORRO MERINO CLUB AL-ANDALUS (MÁLAGA) JUNIOR ES 5 1 6

47 500 ANISH RAJ INDIA JUNIOR IN

48 507 CIAN CASCÃO ROLLER LAGOS C.P. JUNIOR PT

49 511 FILIPPO ZAZZARINI NUOVA RINASCITA RAVENNA JUNIOR IT

50 513 FRANCESCO MARCHETTI DEBBY ROLLER TEAM JUNIOR IT

51 515 GUILHERME MARQUES CLUBE DESPORTIVO ÀGUIAS DE ALPIARÇA JUNIOR PT

52 519 JANEK WEBER BLAU-GELB GROSS-GERAU JUNIOR DE

53 546 PAUL SCHNEIDER GETTORFER TV / TEAM ARENA GEISINGEN JUNIOR DE

54 547 PAULO PORTES ROLLER LAGOS C.P. JUNIOR PT

55 553 TIAGO MARREIROS ROLLER LAGOS C.P. JUNIOR PT

56 555 TIAGO MONTEIRO ROLLER LAGOS C.P. JUNIOR PT

Secretary Judge

Susana Grosso 

Nation

R
a

c
e

=
  
1

0
0

0
0

 E
lim

in
a

r

R
a

c
e

=
  
1

0
0

0
0

 M
ts

 -
 

P
o

n
to

s

P
o

in
ts

RANKING LONG DISTANCE JUNIOR | MEN

BIB Skater Name Team Category

Chief Judge

Davide Bravo | Eric Devos



1 501 ARTHUR LEBEAUPIN BONT EUROPE TEAM JUNIOR FR 49 45 49 44 187

2 550 SANTIAGO VASQUEZ VILLAREAL TEAM SIMMONS RANA WORLD JUNIOR CO 50 41 41 40 172

3 529 JOÃO FRANCISCO  JESUS CDR SANTANENSE - MADEIRA JUNIOR PT 45 39 47 38 169

4 549 PEDRO PARKER  BRITO CDR PRAZERES - MADEIRA JUNIOR PT 46 35 39 35 155

5 532 KRISH SHARMA TEAM SIMMONS RANA RACING JUNIOR IN 28 38 43 43 152

6 541 MILES  MEAD ASTRO SPEED TEAM  / PIPER WHEELS USA JUNIOR US 47 37 37 26 147

7 522 JAVIER VICOS DEUS S.C.D. RABADEIRA JUNIOR ES 33 42 34 37 146

8 538 MIGUEL MONTEIRO ROLLER LAGOS C.P. JUNIOR PT 41 32 40 33 146

9 517 IKER ESCUDERO RUBIO CMP ARGANDA JUNIOR ES 29 44 33 36 142

10 558 VINCENT LAMBERT PIBRAC ROLLER SKATING JUNIOR FR 22 34 46 39 141

11 536 MARTIM VIEIRA CLUB SPORT MARITIMO JUNIOR PT 37 30 45 28 140

12 301 ADRIAN STEFANO TUQUERES BUSTAMANTEECUADOR JUNIOR EC 19 40 38 42 139

13 503 BALARAM IYAPPAN TEAM SIMMONS RANA RACING JUNIOR IN 43 28 44 24 139

14 537 MAURICE MAROSI TEAM ARENA GEISINGEN JUNIOR DE 48 48 34 130

15 559 XOEL VILARIÑO ORDÓÑEZ S.C.D. RABADEIRA JUNIOR ES 39 29 35 20 123

16 551 SERGI ALVAREZ FEDERACIO CATALANA ESPORTS HIVERN JUNIOR ES 38 43 41 122

17 520 JANNES SEYFARTH SPEEDSKATING LEIPZIG E.V. JUNIOR DE 23 26 42 30 121

18 521 JARNO HAITJEMA KNSB TALENT TEAM NOORD JUNIOR NL 27 31 25 27 110

19 528 JOÃO DA SILVA MARTINS ARSENAL DE CANELAS JUNIOR PT 44 21 22 21 108

20 543 ONDREJ NOVACEK IN-LINE VESELÍ JUNIOR CZ 36 24 31 16 107

21 516 IKER RUIZ FEDERACIO CATALANA ESPORTS HIVERN JUNIOR ES 20 23 32 31 106

22 509 EWAN CHÉRON GROL VANNES AGGLO // ARMOS  TEAM-SILASPORT JUNIOR FR 16 27 29 29 101

23 554 TIAGO MESTRE ROLLER LAGOS C.P. JUNIOR PT 42 8 26 23 99

24 506 CHRISTOFFER NUBE INLINE TEAM DENMARK JUNIOR DK 9 33 12 32 86

25 512 FINLAY DOWNHAM ROLLER LAGOS C.P. JUNIOR PT 24 22 19 19 84

26 535 MANUEL EPPINGER TSUGV GROßBETTLINGEN JUNIOR DE 30 16 14 15 75

27 542 NICO BLUM INLINE CLUB MITTELLAND JUNIOR CH 15 20 21 18 74

28 504 CAS  VAN DEUREN SVO OUDEWATER JUNIOR NL 17 15 28 13 73

29 545 PASQUAL PONS MAESTRE CIUDAD DEL TURIA JUNIOR ES 25 18 11 17 71

30 524 JESÚS  HERNÁNDEZ ÁLVAREZ CIUDAD DEL TURIA JUNIOR ES 35 3 30 3 71

31 510 FEDERICO CHIRICO GRUPPO SPORTIVO PATTINAGGIO SANTA MARIA NUOVA ASD JUNIOR IT 14 14 17 25 70

32 555 TIAGO MONTEIRO ROLLER LAGOS C.P. JUNIOR PT 31 36 67

33 556 TIAGO TEIXEIRA RODRIGUES CDR SANTANENSE - MADEIRA JUNIOR PT 3 25 16 22 66

34 530 JON.RUDOLPH RUDOLPH RSV BLAU WEISS GERA E.V.  - AUFBAU TEAM JUNIOR DE 40 4 18 4 66

35 508 ELIAS PESCHECK HALLESCHER ISC JUNIOR DE 26 36 62

36 515 GUILHERME MARQUES CLUBE DESPORTIVO ÀGUIAS DE ALPIARÇA JUNIOR PT 34 23 57

37 525 JOÃO BETTENCOURT CDR PRAZERES - MADEIRA JUNIOR PT 21 9 24 54

38 514 GABRIEL FERREIRA PAREDE FC JUNIOR PT 1 11 27 10 49

39 544 PABLO DANIEL SANTOS FERNÁNDEZ S.C.D. RABADEIRA JUNIOR ES 12 17 6 12 47

40 552 STANISLAW SIKORA SKATE TEAM KOWALÓW JUNIOR PL 32 15 47

41 505 CHRISTIAN DE LA CRUZ PÉREZ CLUB AL-ANDALUS (MÁLAGA) JUNIOR ES 11 19 10 6 46

42 539 MIGUEL PALMEIRO SADA PATIN JUNIOR ES 7 6 13 14 40

43 540 MIGUEL ANGEL PEZ BAQUEDANO CLUB PATINAJE OGÍJARES JUNIOR ES 10 13 9 7 39

44 548 PEDRO TAVARES PAREDE FC JUNIOR PT 8 12 7 11 38

45 560 SVEN HERMANN ROLLING STARS JUNIOR CH 18 20 38

46 533 LARS PATROUILLE ZWAANTJES ROLLERCLUB ZANDVOORDE JUNIOR BE 6 10 8 9 33

47 534 LUIS SOCORRO MERINO CLUB AL-ANDALUS (MÁLAGA) JUNIOR ES 13 5 2 1 21

48 531 JORGE AGUILERA GARCIA ALMASSORA CLUB PATI JUNIOR ES 5 1 4 8 18

49 557 VENUS DHOT AGRUPAMENTO DE ESCOLAS MARINHA GRANDE POENTE JUNIOR PT 4 7 3 2 16

50 527 JOÃO HENRIQUES CLUBE DESPORTIVO ÀGUIAS DE ALPIARÇA JUNIOR PT 2 5 5 12

51 513 FRANCESCO MARCHETTI DEBBY ROLLER TEAM JUNIOR IT 2 2

52 500 ANISH RAJ INDIA JUNIOR IN

53 507 CIAN CASCÃO ROLLER LAGOS C.P. JUNIOR PT

54 511 FILIPPO ZAZZARINI NUOVA RINASCITA RAVENNA JUNIOR IT

55 519 JANEK WEBER BLAU-GELB GROSS-GERAU JUNIOR DE

56 546 PAUL SCHNEIDER GETTORFER TV / TEAM ARENA GEISINGEN JUNIOR DE

57 547 PAULO PORTES ROLLER LAGOS C.P. JUNIOR PT

58 553 TIAGO MARREIROS ROLLER LAGOS C.P. JUNIOR PT
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Secretary Judge

Susana Grosso Davide Bravo | Eric Devos
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